
~YERMONT
AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILffiES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
103 South Main Street, Ladd Hall

Waterbury VT 05671-2306
http://www .dail. vermont. gov
Voice/TTY (802) 241-2345

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612
Fax (802) 241-2358

November 22,2010

Judy Morton, Administrator
Mountain View Center Genesis Healthcare
9 HayWood Avenue
Rutland, VT 05701

Provider ID #:475012

Dear Ms. Morton:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on November 2,
2010.

Follow-up may occur to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN
Licensing Chief

PC:j1

Enclosure

Disability and Aging Services
Licensing and Protection

Blind and Visually Impaired
Vocational Rehabilitation



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR M DleAR & MEDICAID SERVICES

STA1'EMENT Or OEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

475012

()(2) MUL TII~L.E CONS rRUCTION

A. BUILDING 01 MAIN BUILDING 01
B. WING _

PRINTED: 11/0912010
FORM APPROVED

OMS NO. 0938-0391
(Xli) OAT!: SURVf;Y

COMPL.~TEO

11/0212010

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

MOUNTAIN VIEW CENTER GENESIS HEAL THCARE

K 000: INITIAL COMMENTS

A Life Safety Code survey was conducted on I
November 2, 2010. Accpmpanying the Inspector !
during the tour of the facility was the Maintenance!
; Supervisor.

K 029 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
$$=0

One hour fire rated construction (with 'X hour
fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire
extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1
and/or 19.3.54 protects hazardous areas. When
the approved automatic fire extinguishing system
option is used, the areas are separated from
other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and
doors. Doors are self-closing and non~rated or
i field-applied protective plates that do not exceed
: 48 inches from the bottom of the door are
permitted. 19.3.2.1

(X4) ID
PREFIX
'l'AG

SUMM,<I.RY STA"nliMENI OF DEf'ICIENCII;S
(eACH Df:FICIENCY Mus'r ae pji'(eCil:DEO fly FULL
Rl!GULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INI"OHMAiION)

10
PREFIX
TAG i

i
KOOOI

I
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I U.1'IO
I

I

I

j

(X6) DATE

1I.(g. /0

C & D wing soiled linen door
1alI,hes were adjusted prior to
.dl partUCe of life safety
i11rpector on 11/2/10.

D ~,orsare checked monthly for
<:1i~~ureby Maintenance staff.

~t)~'\,~~.~~ H\?-~\t>
f.C\()(ti \ ~~

N IIResidents were affected. This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by:
'I Based on observation and confirmed by interview, :
the facility failed to assure that that fire doors did :

! not meet standard as required by 19.3.21. .

OTHER LSC DEFICIENCY NOT ON 2786

1. Per observation during the tour on 11/2/2010,
! the door to the soiled linen room in the C wing
i would not properly latch, This was confirmed by
i tlie Maintenance Supervisor during the tour.

2. Per observation during the tour on 11/2/2010,
the door to the soiled linen room in the D wing
'.would not properly latch, This was confirmed by
. the Maintenance Supervisor during the tour.

K 130 NFPA 101 MISCELLANEOUS
SS~D

Any deficiel1cy statement ending with an asterisk (W) denl:ltes a dellciency which the institution may bl excused from correcting f)roviding it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient prot$ctlon 10 the patients. (See il1struclions,) except for nursing h :,mes, the findings $t~ted above are disclosable 90 days
following the date of sUivey whether or 110ta plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the a ;'ove findings al)d plan:. of correetiol'l are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, , 11 approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-Q9) Prwi"us V",rsions Obsol ••lll Event ID RHl021 Facility ID: 476 '12 If continuation sheet page 1 of 4



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE 8. MEDICAID SERVICES

srA'rEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDERiSUPF'LJERICLIA
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
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(X2) MULTIPLI: CON~ 'rFlUCTION

/1\, BUILDING 01, MAIN BUII.DING 01

a. WING

PRINTED: 11/09/2010
FORM APPROVED

OMS NO. 0938-0391
(X:» OATE $URVI;Y

COMPLETEO

11/02/2010

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

MOUNTAIN VIEW CENTER GENESIS HEALTHCARE

(X4)ID ! SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
PREFIX 'I (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS1' BE PRECEDED BY FULL
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

K 130 ! Continued From page 1

i

STREl:'I' AOOI ~:SS, eJ'r'/', STATI:. ZIP' CODE
9 HAYWOC 10AVENUE
RUTLANII. VT 05701

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)
(E :.CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI~OULD BE . COMF'L5TION

CRe !:;$.REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATe DATI!
DEiFICIENCY)

I This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: i
I Based on observation and confirmed by intervjew, i
. the facility failed to assure oxygen was being .
properly supported as re.quired by NFPA 99
Section 5.3.13.2.2 (11) which states that free !

standing cylinders shall be chained or supported
in a proper cart or stand.

Per observation during the tour on 11/2/2010, an
. oxygen tank was found unsupported in a patient
room. This was confirmed by the Maintenance
Supervisor durIng the tour.

j;lased on observation and confirmed by interview,
the facility failed to assure that fixed wiring be
utilized in a structure as required by NFPA 70, the
National Electrical Code, Section 400,08 (i).

Per observation during the tour on 11/2/2010,
extension cords ware used in 2.offices. This was
confirmed by the Maintenance Supervisor during
I the tour.

K 1351 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
SS=D!

I Flammable and combustible liquids are used
from and stored in approved containers in
accordance with NFPA 30, Flammable and
Combustible Liquids Code. and NFPA 45,
Standard on Fire Protection for Laboratories
~Using ChemIcals, Storage cabinets for
'flammable and combustible liquids are
constructed in accordance with NFPA30.
Flammable and Combustible Liquids Code, NFPA
99. 4.3,10.7,2.1.

No ! I!:sidents were affected.

Oll) :!:entllnk was secured in the
pres ::nee of the lite safety
insp :ctOI'.

Nur: ing statl'received education
rega .,;iingoxygen tank storage.

Ext~ :.,5ion cords were removed
froll the 2 offices and replltced
with :;q>propriate power strips.:

\<"\3Q ~lJtt~\eJ \\\]-~\O

f.t\OW\I~

111-'1. '10
I

I
I

FORM CMS-2567(OZ.QQ) PrevicIJS Ver6IC~$ Obsole16 EventID:R1Q021 Facility ID: 475112 If contlnuatlon $hellt Page :2of 4



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEOICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
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RUTLAND VT 05701

1110212010

(X4) 10
PREFIX
.rAG
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ID
PREFIX ,
TAG ,
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CRO: .:,-I~eFeRENCEDTO THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICIENCY)

I
(X5)

. COMPL~TIC)N
DATE

K 135 continued From page 2

i This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:
I Based.on observation and. confirmed by intervieW'1
the facility failed to assure flammable and
. combustible liquids are stored ih an approved
cabinet as required by NFPA 30 and Flammable
and Combustible Liquids Code, NFPA 99.

Per observation during the tour on 11/2/2010, the i
storage of flammable and combustible liquids was ~
not being done in an approved cabinet. This was
confirmed by the Maintenance Supervisor during

i the tour.
K ,144: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY COPE STANDARD
SS:;oD

. Generators are inspected weekly and exercised
under load for 30 minutes per month in
accordance with NFPA 99. 3.4.4.1,

K 135

No re Itdents were atlectl:lj;!.
1

Fllml •.Iable and combustible liquids
were: lilJocated to an approved

. lltoraB r. cabint:t.
I ...,
i \(\35 roc AtLef~1'\\\m\o
" f. t\l)tt, I ~

K 144
I
i,

!
I

I
This SrANDARD is not met as evidenced by: i
Based on observation and confirmed by interview, ;
the facility failed to assure generators are tested
weekly as required by NFPA 99.

Per observation during the tour on 11/212010, the
permanent generator is down for repair and the !
• temporary unit has not been tested. This was
confirmed by the Maintenance Supervisor.

I'"O~M CMS-2567(02-e9) Pre~ioua VersionS Oosolele Event ID:R19021

Nc residents were affepted

n:: pennanemgenerator has been
rei nired and is tested weekly as
pa t he routine preventative
rol intenance pr~gram. Should a
tel 'lpOratY gemll1ltor be utilizetl in
thl future. it will be tested weekly.

If continuatlon sheet Page 3 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAJD SERVICES
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